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MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 1936 

DETERMINATION OF FEES 1992 

NO. I 73 OF 1992 

Under Section 217A of the Motor Traffic Act 1936,1 REVOKE all 
previous determinations of fees so far as they are payable for the purposes 
of Section 163C(2) of the Act and relate to the car parks specified in the 
Schedule; and 

I DETERMINE that the fee for the issue of a parking voucher from a 
voucher machine located at a site specified in the Schedule shall be the 
amount specified in the Schedule in relation to that site. 

UNDER Section 163C(3) of the Act, I SPECIFY that, for the purposes of 
Subsection 163C(2) of the Act, the period in relation to a voucher machine 
located at a site specified in the Schedule shall be the period specified in 
the Schedule in relation to that site. 

TERENCE CONNOLLY 
Minister for Urban Services 
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THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION 
MADE UNDER THE MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 1936 ON THE 
DAY OF DECEMBER 1992 

Carpark 

1 
7 
8 
9 

14 

Blcxpk 

11 

1 

Section 

56 
21 
30 
28 
61 

Division 

City 
City 
City 
City 
City 

Fee pavable 

The fee charged for parking 
a motor vehicle shall be at a 
rate of 10 cents per 15 
minutes for the first two 
hours, at a rate of 10 cents 
per 7 minutes and 30 
seconds for the third hour, 
at a rate of 10 cents per 5 
minutes for the fourth hour, 
and at a rate of 10 cents per 
3 minutes and 45 seconds 
thereafter until the daily rate 
of $6.00 is reached. 

Initials 
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THIS IS PAGE 2 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION 
MADE UNDER THE MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 1936 ON THE 
DAY OF DECEMBER 1992 

Car park Block 

11 
15 11,12 
18 11 
22 

Section Division 

19 Braddon 
63 City 
19 City 
25 Turner 

Fee payable 

The fee charged for parking 
a motor vehicle shall be at a 
rate of 10 cents per 15 
minutes for the first two 
hours, at a rate of 10 cents 
per 7 minutes and 30 
seconds for the third hour, 
at a rate of 10 cents per 5 
minutes for the fourth hour, 
and at a rate of 10 cents per 
3 minutes and 45 seconds 
thereafter until the daily rate 
of $5.00 is reached. 
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Carpark 

12 
13 
16 
21 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Block 

1 
1 

5,6 
1 

18 

Sectior 

24 
6 

62 
20 
18 
8 
8 

25 
10 

I Division 

City 
City 
City 
City 

Braddon 
Biaddon 
Braddon 

Turner 
City 

Fee payable 

The fee charged for parking 
a motor vehicle shall be at a 
rate of 10 cents per 15 
minutes for the first two 
hours, at a rate of 10 cents 
per 7 minutes and 30 
seconds for the third hour, 
at a rate of 10 cents per 5 
minutes for the fourth hour, 
and at a rate of 10 cents per 
3 minutes and 45 seconds 
thereafter until the daily rate 
of $4.00 is reached. 

Initials 
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THIS IS PAGE 4 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION 
MADE UNDER THE MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 1936 ON THE 
DAY OF DECEMBER 1992 

QMJBMk Block Section Division 

17 
20 

5 
1 

3 
33 

Parkes 
Acton 

Fee payable 

The fee charged for parking 
a motor vehicle shall be at a 
rate of 10 cents per 15 
minutes for the first two 
hours, at a rate of 10 cents 
per 7 minutes and 30 
seconds for the third hour, 
at a rate of 10 cents per 5 
minutes for the fourth hour, 
and at a rate of 10 cents per 
3 minutes and 45 seconds 
thereafter until the daily rate 
of $3.00 is reached. 
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THIS IS PAGE 5 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION 
MADE UNDER THE MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 1936 ON THE 
DAY OF DECEMBER 1992 

Carpark Block Section Division Fee payable 

19 45 Parkes The fee charged for parking 
a motor vehicle shall be at a 
rate of 10 cents per 15 
minutes for the first two 
hours, at a rate of 10 cents-
per 7 minutes and 30 
seconds for the third hour, 
at a rate of 10 cents per 5 
minutes thereafter until the 
daily rate of $2.00 is 
reached. 
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